RESOLUTION – REFUNDING CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES TO FREEDOM FOREVER FOR 102 STRATFORD ROAD

WHEREAS, permit fees in the amount of \$448 were paid by Freedom Forever on July 16, 2024, for the install of a roof mounted solar system at 102 Stratford Road, Permit Number 24-587.

WHEREAS, said monies were deposited in July 2024 by the Borough of Tinton Falls in accordance with the law; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has requested a refund as the homeowner has canceled the job; and

WHEREAS, a refund in the amount of **\$327.00** (\$448.00 minus the non-refundable State surcharge fee of \$39.00 and the 20% non-refundable plan review fee of \$82.00) shall be issued.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls, that a refund in the amount of \$327.00 be issued to Freedom Forever, Attn: Permit Refunds, 6569 S Las Vegas Blvd Suite 200, Las Vegas, NV 89119.

Risa Clay, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 12, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 12th day of November 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk